
 

    
    Pagina 1 van 2 

 
 
 
 
 Nieuwsbrief nummer 4 20 augustus 2009  
In dit nummer: 
 
1. Muren en dak 
 
2. Fondsenwerving 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Contact gegevens: 
 
W: www.united-development.nl
 
E:  info@united-development.nl

 
Christel van der Borden - 
Schillemans   
+31 623052343 
 
Robert van der Borden 
+31 653576879 
 
Emmanuel Tettey - 
Quarshie        
 +233 244 644 581 
 
Postbus 370 
2000 AJ Haarlem 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  
 
Introductie 
Het doel van deze nieuwsbrief is om informatie te verstrekken over onze uitgevoerde 
school bouw activiteiten in Ghana. De nieuwsbrief wordt samengesteld door:  

Christel van der Borden-Schillemans (+31 623052343) 
Robert van der Borden    (+31 653576879) 

 
1. Muren en dak  
In onze vorige nieuwsbrief van 19 juli 2009 meldden wij dat gestart was met het 
maken van de fundering. Inmiddels is de fundering klaar en zijn de muren en het dak 
gebouwd. Hieronder is weergegeven wat de uitgaven zijn geweest.      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
In totaal is tot nu toe GHc 17.804,00 ofwel €8.773,43 uitgegeven. Hieronder zijn 
foto’s van de voortgang weergegeven. Zie ook  foto’s bouw voor meer foto’s. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2. Fondsenwerving 

Ghana cedis Euro's *)

huur compact machine 280.00 133.23
metsel zand & gravel 900.00 428.25
golf plaatwerk 2,520.00 1,199.11
gegalvaniseerde pijpen 1,000.00 475.84
metselaars 1,000.00 475.84
staal bewerkers 300.00 142.75
lasser (incl apparaat) 600.00 285.50
timmerlieden 700.00 333.09
verf 550.00 261.71
overig materiaal 437.00 207.94
transport kosten 110.00 52.34

totaal 8,397.00 3,995.60
*) koers van 16 augustus 2009

Indien er mensen zijn die een fondsenwervingsactiviteit voor Yawsae willen 
organiseren, verzoeken wij contact met ons op te nemen.  

http://www.united-development.nl/
mailto:info@united-development.nl
http://www.united-development.nl/home/files/nieuwsbrief__nummer_3.pdf
http://www.united-development.nl/album/
mailto:info@united-development.nl
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Newsletter number 4 20 August 2009 

Introduction 
The objective of this newsletter is to provide information about the progress of our 
school building activities in Ghana. This newsletter is edited by:  
           Christel van der Borden-Schillemans (+31 623052343)  
           Robert van der Borden    (+31 653576879) 
 
1. Walls and roof  
In our previous newsletter of 19 July 2009 we reported that the construction of the 
foundation started. At this moment the foundation has been completed and the walls 
and the roof have been constructed. Please find below an overview of the expenses.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Up untill now GHc 17.804,00 or €8.773,43 has been spend. Please find below 
pictures of the progress. See also pictures building for more pictures. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2. Fundraising 

Ghana cedis Euro's *)

rent compact machine 280.00 133.23
sand & gravel 900.00 428.25
roofing sheet 2,520.00 1,199.11
galvanised pipes 1,000.00 475.84
masons 1,000.00 475.84
steel benders 300.00 142.75
welder (incl machine) 600.00 285.50
carpenters 700.00 333.09
paint (oil & emulsion) 550.00 261.71
other materials 437.00 207.94
transportation 110.00 52.34

totaal 8,397.00 3,995.60
*) rates per 16 August 2009

In case you would like to organize a fundraising event for Yawsae, please contact us 
and we will support you. We also would like to refer to our website. 

http://www.united-development.eu/album/
http://www.united-development.nl/
mailto:info@united-development.nl
http://www.united-development.eu/home/files/newsletter__number_3.pdf
http://www.united-development.eu/album/
mailto:info@united-development.nl
http://www.united-development.eu/nieuws/


[image: image1.jpg][image: image2.jpg][image: image3.emf]Ghana cedis


Euro's 


*)


huur compact machine 280.00133.23


metsel zand & gravel 900.00428.25


golf plaatwerk 2,520.001,199.11


gegalvaniseerde pijpen 1,000.00475.84


metselaars 1,000.00475.84


staal bewerkers 300.00142.75


lasser (incl apparaat) 600.00285.50


timmerlieden 700.00333.09


verf 550.00261.71


overig materiaal 437.00207.94


transport kosten 110.0052.34


totaal


8,397.003,995.60


*) koers van 16 augustus 2009


[image: image4.jpg]



In dit nummer:


1. Muren en dak

2. Fondsenwerving

[image: image5.jpg]

[image: image6.jpg][image: image7.emf]Ghana cedis


Euro's 


*)


rent compact machine 280.00133.23


sand & gravel 900.00428.25


roofing sheet 2,520.001,199.11


galvanised pipes 1,000.00475.84


masons 1,000.00475.84


steel benders 300.00142.75


welder (incl machine) 600.00285.50


carpenters 700.00333.09


paint (oil & emulsion) 550.00261.71


other materials 437.00207.94


transportation 110.0052.34


totaal


8,397.003,995.60


*) rates per 16 August 2009




Contact gegevens:


W: www.united-development.nl

E:  info@united-development.nl

Christel van der Borden - Schillemans  


+31 623052343


Robert van der Borden

+31 653576879


Emmanuel Tettey - Quarshie       

 +233 244 644 581


Postbus 370


2000 AJ Haarlem


[image: image8.jpg]

Introductie
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In totaal is tot nu toe GHc 17.804,00 ofwel €8.773,43 uitgegeven. Hieronder zijn foto’s van de voortgang weergegeven. Zie ook  foto’s bouw voor meer foto’s.
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2. Fondsenwerving

Indien er mensen zijn die een fondsenwervingsactiviteit voor Yawsae willen organiseren, verzoeken wij contact met ons op te nemen. 
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1. Walls and roof 


In our previous newsletter of 19 July 2009 we reported that the construction of the foundation started. At this moment the foundation has been completed and the walls and the roof have been constructed. Please find below an overview of the expenses. 



Up untill now GHc 17.804,00 or €8.773,43 has been spend. Please find below pictures of the progress. See also pictures building for more pictures.





2. Fundraising

In case you would like to organize a fundraising event for Yawsae, please contact us and we will support you. We also would like to refer to our website.
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